

MONTE CARLO

It's the way you make me feel

Monte Carlo Fashions Limited

(CIN: L51494PB2008PLC032059)

Registered/Corporate Office: B-XXIX-106, G.T. Road, Sherpur, Ludhiana-141003, Punjab, Tel.: 91-161-5048610-40, Fax: 91-161-5048650, Email: info@montecarlo.in, Website: http://www.montecarlo.in

Revenue Growth for H1 FY23 is **29%** against H1 FY22

EBIDTA H1 FY23 is **₹ 62.39 Cr.** against **₹ 56.26 Cr.** in H1 FY22 Growth of 11%

PAT H1 FY23 is **₹ 26.40 Cr.** against **₹ 23.73 Cr.** in H1 FY22 Growth of 11%

Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
|---------|--|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended September 30, 2022 | Quarter ended June 30, 2022 | Quarter ended September 30, 2021 | Half year ended September 30, 2022 | Half year ended September 30, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 | Quarter ended September 30, 2022 | Quarter ended September 30, 2021 | Half year ended September 30, 2022 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 24,858 | 11,287 | 23,829 | 36,145 | 27,999 | 90,432 | 24,858 | 23,829 | 36,145 | 90,432 |
| 2 | Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax) | 3,991 | (534) | 4,487 | 3,457 | 3,202 | 15,258 | 3,990 | 4,487 | 3,456 | 15,248 |
| 3 | Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) | 3,032 | (392) | 3,391 | 2,640 | 2,373 | 11,404 | 3,031 | 3,391 | 2,639 | 11,394 |
| 4 | Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period | 3,027 | (370) | 3,464 | 2,657 | 2,569 | 11,437 | 3,026 | 3,464 | 2,656 | 11,427 |
| 5 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 each) | 2,073 | 2,073 | 2,073 | 2,073 | 2,073 | 2,073 | 2,073 | 2,073 | 2,073 | 2,073 |
| 6 | Other equity | - | - | - | - | - | 66,663 | - | - | - | 66,653 |
| 7 | Earnings/(loss) per share (face value of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic (in ₹) | 14.63 | (1.89) | 16.36 | 12.73 | 11.45 | 55.00 | 14.62 | 16.36 | 12.73 | 54.96 |
| | (b) Diluted (in ₹) | 14.63 | (1.89) | 16.36 | 12.73 | 11.45 | 55.00 | 14.62 | 16.36 | 12.73 | 54.96 |

Notes:

- The above consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on November 08, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.montecarlo.in).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Jawahar Lal Oswal

Chairman and Managing Director

(DIN: 00463866)

Place : Ludhiana
Date : November 08, 2022

Product Range :



atmosphere RESIDENCES

ATMOSPHERE REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN NO: U70102MH2007PTC166974

1008, 10th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, Above Shoppers Stop, GM Road, Chembur West, Mumbai - 400 089, Tel No. +91 42463999 Email: cs@atmosphere02.in

Extract of the Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs)

| Sr No | Particulars | Quarter ended September 30, 2022 | Quarter ended September 30, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
|-------|--|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 8,631.18 | 6,089.04 | 34,835.30 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 707.77 | (707.81) | 1,564.19 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 707.77 | (707.81) | 1,564.19 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 523.84 | (515.43) | 1,165.36 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 522.38 | (514.01) | 1,153.72 |
| 6. | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per shares Rs. 100/- each) | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 4,180.31 | 1,696.26 | 3,521.77 |
| 8. | Net worth | 4,205.31 | 1,721.26 | 3,546.77 |
| 9. | Paid up Debt Capital (Secured Debenture) | 21,790.00 | 21,790.00 | 21,790.00 |
| 10. | Debt Equity Ratio | 8.54 | 17.45 | 11.12 |
| 11. | Basic and diluted earning / (loss) per share (Face value of Rs. 100 /- each) (in Rupee) | 2,095.36 | (2,061.72) | 4,661.44 |
| 12. | Debenture Redemption Reserve | 2,179.00 | - | 2,179.00 |
| 13. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 0.20 | (Refer note no. 5) | 0.41 |
| 14. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 1.69 | (Refer note no. 5) | 1.42 |

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 8, 2022. Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022 as filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.atmosphere02.co.in.
- For the items referred in under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
- There are no debentures which are due for redemption in the year ending March 31, 2024 and hence the requirement of investment / deposit in accordance with the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 is not applicable.
- The ratios are not calculated on account of (i) Negative balance of profit after tax but before interest and depreciation, and (ii) Negative balance of profit from operations before other income and interest.

By order of the Board
For Atmosphere Realty Private Limited

Sd/-

Navin Makhija

Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 8, 2022

orientbell tiles

SKID & SLIDE

To Find The Best Anti-Skid Tiles Online

Shop only at www.orientbell.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in lakh)

| S. No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | | |
|--------|---|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | | For the Quarter Ended on 30-09-2022 | For the Quarter Ended on 30-09-2021 | For the Half Year Ended on 30-09-2022 | For the Year Ended on 31-03-2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from Operations | 17,300 | 16,769 | 32,750 | 65,431 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | 792 | 1,050 | 1,724 | 3,514 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional items) | 792 | 1,050 | 1,724 | 3,514 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period (after Tax after Exceptional items) | 599 | 868 | 1,300 | 3,219 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax) | 611 | 895 | 1,324 | 3,267 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,446 | 1,441 | 1,446 | 1,443 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 28,478 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised) | | | | |
| | a) Basic (amount in ₹) | 4.15 | 6.04 | 9.00 | 22.36 |
| | b) Diluted (amount in ₹) | 4.07 | 5.67 | 8.55 | 22.04 |

Notes:

- Summarised Standalone Un-Audited Financial Performance of the Company is as under:

(₹ in lakh)

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|--------|---|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | | For the Quarter Ended on 30-09-2022 | For the Quarter Ended on 30-09-2021 | For the Half Year Ended on 30-09-2022 | For the Year Ended on 31-03-2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from Operations | 17,300 | 16,769 | 32,750 | 65,431 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | 774 | 1,006 | 1,682 | 3,399 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period (after Tax after Exceptional items) | 582 | 823 | 1,258 | 3,104 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax) | 594 | 850 | 1,282 | 3,152 |

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2022. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly/annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at <https://www.orientbell.com>.

- There is no change(s) in accounting policies which impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Orient Bell Limited

Madhur Daga

Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : 8th November 2022

Orient Bell Limited

CIN: L14101UP1977PLC021546

Registered Office : 8, Industrial Area, Sikandrabad - 203205, Dist. Bulandshahr, U. P.

Corporate Office : Iris House, 16 Business Center, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110 046

+91-11-47119100 | investor@orientbell.com | www.orientbell.com



Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited

(CIN: L65922TN2009PLC073881)
Registered Office and Corporate Office: 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4566 0000

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

(INR In lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | | | Year ended 31.03.2022 |
|--------|---|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Half year ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 26,823.97 | 19,674.15 | 50,858.38 | 37,876.73 | 81,468.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 15,659.16 | 10,939.01 | 30,889.51 | 20,453.54 | 48,001.59 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 15,659.16 | 10,939.01 | 30,889.51 | 20,453.54 | 48,001.59 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 12,330.67 | 8,525.90 | 24,214.82 | 15,879.73 | 37,014.01 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 12,330.55 | 8,522.32 | 24,214.00 | 15,873.34 | 37,011.20 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 9,959.86 | 9,911.61 | 9,959.86 | 9,911.61 | 9,938.36 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 3,07,521.86 | 2,60,345.54 | 3,07,521.86 | 2,60,345.54 | 2,81,677.89 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 1,73,581.04 | 1,71,859.10 | 1,73,581.04 | 1,71,859.10 | 1,72,126.46 |
| 9 | Net worth | 3,17,481.72 | 2,70,257.15 | 3,17,481.72 | 2,70,257.15 | 2,91,616.25 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 3,74,001.21 | 2,40,044.15 | 3,74,001.21 | 2,40,044.15 | 2,72,842.83 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - | - | - |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 1.18 | 0.89 | 1.18 | 0.89 | 0.94 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter and half year) | 2.48 | 1.75 | 4.87 | 3.28 | 7.58 |
| | 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter and half year) | 2.47 | 1.73 | 4.85 | 3.25 | 7.53 |

Notes:

- The above statement of unaudited consolidated results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 07, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors on November 08, 2022 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

Statement of Unaudited Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

(INR In lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Year ended 31.03.2022 |
|--------|---|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Half year ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 22,771.50 | 16,347.57 | 42,974.00 | 31,386.54 | 67,896.83 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 13,413.11 | 8,780.97 | 26,368.11 | 16,493.80 | 39,638.44 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 13,413.11 | 8,780.97 | 26,368.11 | 16,493.80 | 39,638.44 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 10,678.61 | 6,913.79 | 20,871.57 | 12,927.28 | 30,822.86 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 10,678.49 | 6,910.21 | 20,870.75 | 12,920.89 | 30,820.05 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 9,959.86 | 9,911.61 | 9,959.86 | 9,911.61 | 9,938.36 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 2,89,151.92 | 2,48,557.55 | 2,89,151.92 | 2,48,557.55 | 2,66,651.20 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 1,73,581.04 | 1,71,859.10 | 1,73,581.04 | 1,71,859.10 | 1,72,126.46 |
| 9 | Net worth | 2,99,111.78 | 2,58,469.16 | 2,99,111.78 | 2,58,469.16 | 2,76,589.56 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 3,35,738.76 | 2,12,647.79 | 3,35,738.76 | 2,12,647.79 | 2,34,672.12 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - | - | - |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 1.12 | 0.82 | 1.12 | 0.82 | 0.85 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter and half year) | 2.15 | 1.42 | 4.20 | 2.67 | 6.28 |
| | 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter and half year) | 2.14 | 1.40 | 4.18 | 2.64 | 6.25 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 which had been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 07, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors on November 08, 2022 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory auditors for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company (www.aptusindia.com), BSE limited (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

M Anandan